

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 2289 of 2019

Kamal Dhruw **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others

16.05.2019	<p>Shri Ranbir Singh Marhas, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Saleem Kazi, Dy. A.G. for the State.</p> <p>State counsel prays for time to file reply to the return as well as to the interim application.</p> <p>As prayed by the State counsel, list this case on 29th of July, 2019.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>