

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2289 of 2019****KAMAL DHRUW *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

27/03/2026	<p>Ms. Anushka Sharma appears on behalf of Mr. R.S. Marhas, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pranjal Shukla, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>As prayed, list the matter in the <u>week commencing from 6<sup>th</sup> of April, 2026.</u></p> <p>I.R. to continue.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Ankit</p>